RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF SILVER SPRING TOWNSHIP, CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION 2022-07

WHEREAS, the Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code, Act of 1968, PL 805, No 247 as reenacted and amended, empowers Townships of the Second Class to plan their development through provision of comprehensive planning; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Silver Spring, Cumberland County, last adopted a Comprehensive Plan dated November 20, 2019 ("2019 Comprehensive Plan"); and

WHEREAS, the Township of Silver Spring, Cumberland County, thereafter began the process of aligning its Zoning Ordinance, Zoning Map, and Subdivision and Land Development Ordinance (collectively "Land Development Ordinances") to the 2019 Comprehensive Plan; and

WHEREAS, the process of updating the Land Development Ordinances included: numerous public meetings of the Silver Spring Township Planning Commission and Board of Supervisors along with professional consultation; and

WHEREAS, upon considering the details of proposed amendments to the Land Development Ordinances, it became apparent that it would be prudent to better align the 2019 Comprehensive Plan to the proposed amendments to those ordinances; and

WHEREAS, the Silver Spring Township Planning Commission held a public meeting on the amendments to the 2019 Comprehensive Plan in accordance with the Municipalities Planning Code, Section 302(a); and

WHEREAS, the Silver Spring Township Board of Supervisors held a Public Hearing on the amendments to the 2019 Comprehensive Plan pursuant to public notice, in accordance with the Municipalities Planning Code, Section 302(b); and

WHEREAS, the 2019 Comprehensive Plan update and amendment process has produced an amended document containing maps, charts, textual matter and other data, titled "February 2022 Update" to the Township's 2019 Comprehensive Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of Silver Spring Township, in accordance with the Municipalities Planning Code, Section 302(c), that the update to the 2019 Comprehensive Plan is hereby adopted for use as the planning document for Silver Spring Township.

DULY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Silver Spring Township, Cumberland County, Pennsylvania this the 23rd day March 2022.

ATTEST:

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TOWNSHIP OF SILVER SPRING

Chairman

Willetta D. Huth

Secretary

SEAL

r first out to

aga vilgi kai ji kaling gisgi man kijalapia gara adda endeqi jarta oʻradi sava ali seti vila bakenid. Mengogi, boji andi kenada agasi qegsi ibrashi isashi alada ala ala ala alaq alaja anga ajari at sedana. Talada alaman dalaman baken sala ayan ibrashi alaman baqashi baken angay tumlar.

er um enforcer it gelektrikg trøt gruppt i rekjendelet it joerlik med frægt egene hat ligeskille. V De strike en vil de skriver om de til gruppt hegterelet i gligt i 1820 i 1820 i 1830 och de skriver de skrivet

to and the special series of the common series of the special series of the series of the light of the special series of the ser

i para de la companie de Constante Constante de Constante de Constante de Constante de Constante de Constante La constante de Constante

Provide the second of the seco

office to a figure of the first and make individual in appell to the constant of the constant of the first of The constant of the configuration is a supplied of the first of the constant of the first of the constant of the

agu an gneacht aigeigheig idiol ar mhairteinil in bann an a na a i banist aile dialthaid in lead air air aige Bhailtean mach ann an an agus an agus annamhigheil a i an an an air air air agus aiteannail ag Taireanna an airti

anna legal mangarang panggang sampangkan panggang katilika panggan panggangan ang panggang panggan langgan lan Tanggangkan panggan pangganggang pangganggan pangganggan pangganggan panggan panggan pangganggan pangganggan Tanggangganggan pangganggan pangganggan panggangganggan pangganggan pangganggan pangganggan pangganggan pangga

aggarget gasgarget filter in armen ganger for a training to the segment of the filter filter and the segment of the segment of

ត្ថិន ស្រុះ ស្រុះ ស្រុះ ស្រុះ ស្រែក ខេត្ត នេះ ស្រុះស្ថិន ស្រុះស្រុះ ស្រុះ ស្រុក ស្រុក សម្រេច ស្រុក ស

